
2026 Oregon Institute of Technology Women's Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-3   Conf: 4-1   Home: 4-0   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 5-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (139), Opp (116)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Allen (1), Huffman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Stenson (3), Loose (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-46), Loose (10-12),
Schmidt (9-12), Stenson (7-11), Gorden (3-5), Parker (3-4), Moore  (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Cook, Nita .464 20-20 69 21 32 3 1 0 12 37 .536 5 2 3 0 .513 0 2 9-13 34 35 2 .972
2 Milbourne, Puakea .452 20-20 62 20 28 7 1 3 16 46 .742 5 5 5 0 .521 1 1 1-4 152 2 3 .981
6 Huffman, Leah .440 20-19 50 17 22 2 0 0 10 24 .480 7 1 3 0 .517 0 1 1-2 11 0 1 .917
22 Kachnik, Addison .394 20-20 66 11 26 9 0 0 16 35 .530 5 0 2 1 .437 0 3 0-0 9 30 8 .830
5 Stenson, Sawyer .350 20-20 60 3 21 4 0 1 15 28 .467 6 5 4 1 .451 0 0 0-0 67 8 0 1.000
3 Allen, Gina .329 20-20 70 15 23 3 1 4 16 40 .571 3 2 7 0 .368 1 3 1-3 19 43 5 .925
17 Macias, Jazmine .300 19-10 30 8 9 0 0 0 2 9 .300 3 2 2 0 .400 0 1 3-4 2 0 0 1.000
18 Mick, Malia .298 20-20 57 11 17 2 1 0 16 21 .368 13 1 9 0 .431 1 1 2-3 19 0 2 .905
4 Loose, Brooklyn .255 19-19 55 13 14 3 1 0 9 19 .345 7 1 6 0 .344 1 3 1-1 72 5 0 1.000
12 Vey, Ashlyn .250 17-2 8 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 0 1 3 0 .333 0 1 0-0 4 0 1 .800
20 Rockwell, Hayden .115 16-9 26 8 3 1 0 0 0 4 .154 5 0 4 1 .258 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
15 Pizano, Maggie .000 4-1 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .352 20-20 559 131 197 34 5 8 114 265 .474 60 20 50 3 .431 4 16 18-30 396 153 22 .961
Opponents .226 20-20 492 68 111 17 4 8 58 160 .325 58 13 133 2 .322 2 15 17-23 381 168 28 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Schmidt, Kristine 1.65 6-0 11 7 3 1-0 1 46.2 30 20 11 17 53 4 1 2 .179 11 8 0 0 6
9 Parker, Alli 2.71 6-0 12 2 1 0-0 2 41.1 34 21 16 18 58 7 1 3 .221 2 5 0 2 3
23 Gorden, Jenna 3.14 4-2 9 7 1 0-0 0 29.0 33 15 13 14 14 5 2 2 .289 5 0 0 0 3
7 Moore , Carli 5.60 1-1 5 4 1 1-0 0 15.0 14 12 12 9 8 1 0 1 .250 3 0 0 0 3
Totals 2.76 17-3 37 20 6 2 3 132.0 111 68 52 58 133 17 4 8 .226 21 13 0 2 15
Opponents 5.57 3-17 36 20 9 0 1 127.0 197 131 101 60 50 34 5 8 .352 16 20 0 4 16



2026 Oregon Institute of Technology Women's Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 0% of games played, 0 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Loose, Brooklyn 77 72 5 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 1 0
5 Stenson, Sawyer 75 67 8 0 1.000 0 7 4 .636 3 0
23 Gorden, Jenna 13 2 11 0 1.000 1 3 2 .600 0 0
24 Schmidt, Kristine 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 9 3 .750 0 0
9 Parker, Alli 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
7 Moore , Carli 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Rockwell, Hayden 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Macias, Jazmine 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Milbourne, Puakea 157 152 2 3 .981 4 0 0 — 0 0
34 Cook, Nita 71 34 35 2 .972 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Allen, Gina 67 19 43 5 .925 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Huffman, Leah 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Mick, Malia 21 19 0 2 .905 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Kachnik, Addison 47 9 30 8 .830 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Vey, Ashlyn 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Pizano, Maggie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 571 396 153 22 .961 11 34 12 .739 4 0
Opponents 577 381 168 28 .951 23 36 24 .600 4 0


